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SerieS SS & gSS    .100 centers

beCu Plunger tiPS SS-100 Probe gSS-100 Probe
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Minimum Centers: .100 (2.54)
Current Rating: 3 amps 

continuous
Spring Force: 3.8 or 7.0 oz. 

@ .050 (1.27) travel
Typical Resistance:

SS: < 65 mΩ 
GSS: < 30 mΩ

Maximum Travel: .060 (1.52) 
*for SS-8 .050 (1.27)

Working Travel: .050 (1.27)

 Rated Force     Preload    Material 
 oz (g)  oz (g)
 3.8 (108)   1.6 (45) SS
 7.0 (198)   1.3 (37) MW

Barrel: 
SS: Nickel/silver 
GSS: Nickel/silver, gold 
plated

Spring: SS: Stainless steel 
or music wire

 GSS: Stainless steel or  
music wire, gold plated

Plunger: Beryllium cop per, 
gold plated over nickel

Receptacle: Nickel/silver

See
table

.060 (1.52)
Max. Travel*

.345
(8.76)

.054
(1.37)

  Part Number Style      Receptacle Probe/Receptacle      Comments   
           Length Combined Length 
  RSS-100-CR Crimp     0.475 (12.07)     0.550 (13.97)*          —
  RSS-100-NT No Tail     0.402 (10.21)     0.462 (11.73)*          —
  RSS-100-RP Round Post     0.625 (15.88)     0.685 (17.40)*          .220 post length - .028 dia.
  RSS-100-WW Wire Wrap     0.822 (20.88)     0.882 (22.40)*          .420 post length - .025 sq.
* Plus head length per tip style from chart

See
table

.060 (1.52)
Max. Travel*

.345
(8.76)

.054
(1.37)

Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions in inches (millimeters)

Probe sPecifications

Materials

reCePtaCle oPtionS

 tiP heaD length

 1 .040 (1.02)
 2 .028 (0.71)
 3 .028 (0.71)
 4 .040 (1.02)
 8 .080 (2.03)

 tiP heaD length

 10 .028 (0.71)
 11 .040 (1.02)
 18 .060 (1.52)
 19 .055 (1.40)
 

Head lengtH by tiP Style - SS & gSS Probe

How to order:   SPring ContaCt Probe   reCePtaCle

criMPing Pliers: CpSS100 insertion tool: rtSS100

View uPdateS oF tHiS inFormation at www.idinet.Com

series:
ss: niCkel/Silver Barrel
gss: Gold plated Barrel

sPring force: 
3.8 oz. @ .050 (1.27) travel

7.0 oz. @ .050 (1.27) travel

terMinations:
cr: Crimp
rP: round poSt
nt: no tail
WW: Wire Wrap

terMinationseriesseries sPring
force

Plating 
oPtions

tiP 
style

ss 3.8 g1 100 WW
size

rss

37°

90°

37°

60°

90°

.075
Radius

.077
(1.96)

.077
(1.96)

.077
(1.96)

.062
(1.57)

.075
(1.91)

.045
(1.14)

.045
(1.14)

.075
(1.91)

.045
(1.14)
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r-SS/SS reCePtaCle

.015
(0.38)

Probe  
Extension for 
RSS-100-CR

Drill Size: #50
Mounting Hole Size: .068/.070 (1.73/1.78)
Recommended Wire: 28-30 gage

.420
(10.67)

.822
(20.88)

.045
(1.14)

.075
(1.91)

.015
(0.38)

.072
(1.83)

.066
(1.68)

.025
Sq. Post

(0.64)

RSS-100-WW RSS-100-NT

.395
(10.03)

.075
(1.91)

.015
(0.38)

.072
(1.83)

.066
(1.68)

.045
(1.14)

.075
(1.91)

.475
(12.07)

.285
(7.24)

.065
(1.65)

.071
(1.80)

.023
(0.58)

.066
(1.68)

.035
(0.89)

RSS-100-CR RSS-100-RP

.220
(5.59) .028

(0.71)
Round
Post

.625
(15.88)

.075
(1.91)

.045
(1.14)

.015
(0.38)

.072
(1.83)

.066
(1.68)

.150
(3.81)

.072
(1.83)

.066
(1.68)

.345
(8.76)

.620
(15.75)

.255
(6.48)

.100**
(2.54)

.850
(21.59)

.030
(0.76)

.100*
(2.54)

Minimum Centers: .100 (2.54)
Drill Size: #50
Mounting Hole Size: 

.068/.070 (1.73/1.78)

Standard Series: 
Nickel/silver

High Performance Series: 
Nickel/silver, gold plated

This receptacle houses an SS100 
or GSS100 on each end.

stanDarD series: 
rS-SS/SS   
high PerforMance: 
r-SS/SS

How to order

rSS-100 reCePtaCleS

Materials

recePtacle oPtions

Specifications subject to change without notice. Dimensions in inches (millimeters)

* For plunger with .040 (1.02) tip length
** Headed plunger only this end



Mouser Electronics
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Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Smiths Interconnect:   

  GSS-3-3.8-G W/HOLE.373  SS-10-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-10-7-D S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-10-7-G S/C

W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-1-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  SS-18-7-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL  SS-19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE

.400 OAL  SS-19-7-G S/C W/HOLE .400 OAL  SS-2-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-3-3.8-E/N S/C W/HOLE .373

OAL  SS-3-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-3-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-4-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  GSS-

19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE SS SPGS .400 OAL  GSS-3-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  GSS-4-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL 

SS-11-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  SS-11-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  SS-1-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  SS-18-

3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL  SS-2-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  SS-4-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  GSS-10-3.8-G

S/C OAL  GSS-10-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  GSS-11-3.8-G S/C OAL  GSS-11-7-G S/C OAL  GSS-1-3.8-G S/C

W/HOLE .385 OAL  GSS-1-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL  GSS-18-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL  GSS-18-7-G S/C OAL 

GSS-19-7-G S/C OAL  GSS-2-3.8-G S/C OAL  GSS-2-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL  GSS-4-7-G  GSS-8-3.8-G S/C

W/HOLE .415 OAL  GSS-8-7-G S/C W/HOLE .415 OAL  GSS-9-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .395 OAL  GSS-9-7-G S/C W/HOLE

.395 OAL  SS-9-3.8-G  SS-8-3.8-G  R-SS-100-RP  RSS-100-CR  R-SS-100-NT  R-SS-100-NT-PLTD  100165-047-952 

100165-038-952  100165-023-952  100165-034-952  100165-031-952  100165-033-952  100165-045-952

http://www.mouser.com/idi
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-3-3.8-G W/HOLE.373
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-10-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-10-7-D S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-10-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-10-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-1-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-18-7-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .400 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .400 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-19-7-G S/C W/HOLE .400 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-2-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-3-3.8-E/N S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-3-3.8-E/N S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-3-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-3-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-4-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE SS SPGS .400 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-19-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE SS SPGS .400 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-3-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-4-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-11-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-11-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-1-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-18-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-18-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-2-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-4-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-10-3.8-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-10-3.8-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-10-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-11-3.8-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-11-7-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-1-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-1-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-1-7-G S/C W/HOLE .385 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-18-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .405 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-18-7-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-19-7-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-2-3.8-G S/C OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-2-7-G S/C W/HOLE .373 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-4-7-G
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-8-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .415 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-8-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .415 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-8-7-G S/C W/HOLE .415 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-9-3.8-G S/C W/HOLE .395 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-9-7-G S/C W/HOLE .395 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=GSS-9-7-G S/C W/HOLE .395 OAL
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-9-3.8-G
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=SS-8-3.8-G
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R-SS-100-RP
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=RSS-100-CR
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R-SS-100-NT
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R-SS-100-NT-PLTD
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-047-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-038-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-023-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-034-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-031-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-033-952
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=100165-045-952

